
 
 
 

The following actions were taken at the May 22 2023, City of Inver Grove Heights Council 
meeting. Official minutes are posted on the website after approval by City Council. City Council 
meetings are broadcast by the Town Square Television and are available for online viewing at 
www.townsquare.tv. 

 
3. Presentations – Proclamation for Public Works Week 
 
4. Consent Agenda  
   

 Approved 5-0 – Items 4A – 4O approved as presented. 

 Contact: Rebecca Kiernan, City Clerk, rkiernan@ighmn.gov 

5. Public Hearing - none  

6. Regular Business 

A. Approved 5-0 -  Rental Housing Licenses 

Contact:  Heather Rand, Community Development Director, hrand@ighmn.gov 

B. Approved 5-0 - Third Reading of Ordinance Amending City Code to Allow Police Cadets to 
Issue Certain Citations and Summary Publication Resolution 

Contact:  Melissa Chiodo, Police Chief, mechiodo@ighmn.gov 

C. Approved 5-0 - First Reading of Ordinance Amending City Code Related to Alcoholic 
Beverages in City Parks 

Contact:  Adam Lares, Parks & Recreation Director, alares@ighmn.gov 

D. Approved 3-2 (Nay – Murphy & T’Kach) Variance to Exceed the Maximum Allowed 
Square Footage for an Accessory Building at 11880 Albavar Path 

Contact:  Heather Botten, Associate Planner, hbotten@ighmn.gov  

E. Approved 5-0; 4-1 (Abstain – T’Kach) Ordinance and Resolution Authorizing a 5-year 
Mining Extension and Conditional Use Permit for Bituminous Roadways, 11201 Rich Valley 
Boulevard 

Contact:  Heather Rand, Community Development Director, hrand@ighmn.gov 

F. Approved  5-0  - Resolution Accepting Utility Rate Study Final Reports 

Contact:  Brian Connolly, Public Works Director, bconnolly@ighmn.gov 
 
 

 

 


